TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Lien on Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., as administrative agent | | 08/16/2006 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Inveresk Research North Carolina Inc. (n/k/a Charles River Laboratories Clinical Services Inc.) |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 251 Ballardvale Street |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01887 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2107328 | PHARMARESEARCH CORPORATION |
| Registration Number: | 2107407 | BRINGING SCIENCE TO DEVELOPMENT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)756-9299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-9292

christine.wilson@thomson.com Email: Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company**

Address Line 1: 80 State Street Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: albany, NEW YORK 12207

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine Wilson |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /CHRISTINE WILSON/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0353

900056041

| Date: | 08/21/2006 |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=INVERESK jpmorgan tm#page2.tif | |
| source=INVERESK jpmorgan tm#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0354

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights dated as of October 20, 2004 (the "Agreement") by Inveresk Research North Carolina Inc. (n/k/a Charles River Laboratories Clinical Services Inc.) (the "Obligor") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank (n/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.), as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") party to the Credit Agreement dated as of October 15, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Charles River Laboratories International, Inc., parent of Obligor, the Lenders and the Administrative Agent, which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Obligor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien on those trademarks owned by Obligor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Secured Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Secured Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Secured Trademarks and reassigns to the Obligor all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to such Secured Trademarks.

Date: August 16, 2006

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

PETER M. KRLEA VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0355

Schedule A

Trademarks

| Trademark | Registration Number | Registration Date | Secured Party |
|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| PharmaResearch | 2107328 | November 22, 2004 | JPMorgan Chase Bank |
| Corporation | | | |
| Bringing Science to | 2107407 | November 22, 2004 | JPMorgan Chase Bank |
| Development | | | |

08/11/06 6:37 PM

RECORDED: 08/21/2006